FILED 1/21/2025 DOCUMENT NO. 00353-2025 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition of Tampa Electric Company For Approval of 2026-2035 Storm Protection Plan DOCKET NO.: 20250016-EI

FILED: January 21, 2025

NOTICE OF INTERVENTION

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and

through Walt Trierweiler, Public Counsel, serve their Notice of Intervention in this docket.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Walt Trierweiler</u> Walt Trierweiler Public Counsel Florida Bar No.: 912468

Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street, Suite 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Attorney for the Citizens of the State of Florida

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE DOCKET NO. 20250016-EI

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by electronic mail on this 21st day of January, 2025, to the following:

Jacob Imig Saad Farooqi Florida Public Service Commission Office of General Counsel 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us jimig@psc.state.fl.us sfarooqi@psc.state.fl.us Paula K. Brown Manager, Regulatory Coordination Tampa Electric Company Post Office Box 111 Tampa, FL 33601 regdept@tecoenergy.com

J. Jeffry Wahlen Malcolm N. Means Virginia Ponder Ausley McMullen Post Office Box 391 Tallahassee, Florida 32302 jwahlen@ausley.com mmeans@ausley.com vponder@ausley.com

/s/ Charles J. Rehwinkel

Charles J. Rehwinkel Deputy Public Counsel rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us